

## **City of Denton**

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

## Meeting Agenda Charter Review Committee

Wednesday, March 15, 2017

6:00 PM

**City Council Work Session Room** 

After determining that a quorum is present, the Charter Review Committee of the City of Denton, Texas, will convene in a meeting on Wednesday, March 15, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Work Session Room at City Hall, 215 E. McKinney Street, Denton, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

## **Regular Meeting**

- 1. Public Comment.
- 2. Housekeeping.
  - A. Consider approval of the March 1, 2017 Charter Review Committee Meeting Minutes.
- 3. Continue discussions concerning Ethics and other charges assigned to the Charter Review Committee by the City Council.
- 4. Concluding Items.
  - A. Scheduling of next meeting(s).
- 5. Adjourn. (Committee Chairperson)

## CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of

Denton, Texas, on the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017 at \_\_\_\_\_\_o'clock (a.m.) (p.m.)

PLEASE CALL THE CITY

								CITY S	SECRETA	ARY
NOTE: THE	E CITY	OF	DENTON	CITY	COUNC	CIL WOR	K SESS	SION J	ROOM	IS
HANDICAL	P-ACCESSIE	BLE IN	ACCORD	DANCE	WITH TH	HE AMERI	CANS W	'ITH DI	(SABILI	ΓIES
ACT. TI	HE CITY	WILL P	ROVIDE	SIGN LA	ANGUAGE	INTERPRI	ETERS FO	OR THE	HEAR	JNG
<b>IMPAIRED</b>	IF REQ	UESTED	AT LEA	ST 48	HOURS	IN ADVA	NCE OF	THE S	CHEDU	LED

TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICES FOR THE DEAF (TDD) BY CALLING 1-800-RELAY-TX

SECRETARY'S OFFICE AT 349-8309 OR USE

SO THAT A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER CAN BE SCHEDULED THROUGH THE CITY SECRETARY'S OFFICE.